2026 DockDogs Certified Manual Judges

Judge's Name Cert Expiry City State/Prov
Travis Reish 8/4/2026 Etters PA
Michael French 2/22/2024 Hedgeville WAY%
James Czaban 5/6/2024 Vienna VA
Megan Robison 5/14/2024 Baltimore MD
Kim Vaillancourt 19-May-24 Elkton MD
Evan Beatty 5/2/2027 Hershey PA
David Brown 4/28/0226 Clayton DE
Gary Foote 1/2/2025
Butch Maxwell 7/5/2026 East Greenbush NY
Frank Moraff 5-Aug-26 Columbia MD
Garrett Edick 5/4/2025 Selkirk NY
Timothy Merrill 5/4/2025 Gilmanton NH
Melanie Lake 26-May-25 6/13/ NC
April Reish 5/3/2027 Etters PA
Martha Payne 5/2/2027 Durham NC
Lisa Williams 5/18/2027 Gainesville GA
Brenda Zeimet 6/10/2025 Duluth GA
Luke Wiechmann 9/21/2027 Maplewood MN
Charles Martin 6/23/2025 Minneapolis MN
Rachael Lehrl 7/28/2025 Bel Air MD
Katie Priebe 8/15/2025 Bakedale MN
Wayne McClaine 8/15/2025 Hastings MN
Tom Dropik 8/15/2025 New Prague MN
Thomas Murch 8/17/2027 Waterford ME
Roxane Newton 9/20/2025 Slippery Rock PA
Camdon Neumann 10/3/2025 Somersworth NH




Rachael Vigeant
Grant Dicker
Samantha Turner
Andrew Turner
Keri McQuiggan
Erin Bailey
Jeffrey Bailey
Sydney Cole
Terry Sangillo
Karen Hludik
Maggie Reddig
Michael March
Jonathan Stewart
Anna Schwartzenberger
Nicole Chandler
Trent Steele
Jennifer Belle
Yvet Montiel
Nicole Besterman
Benny Silvers
Brayden Moley
Mark Krause
Jim Czaban
Austin Dolly
Gabe Oberley
Jimmy Colvin
Regan Baird
Steve Makranczy
Wayne Ayers
Robert Miller
Kristen Arriaga
Britney Muth

10/3/2025
11/23/2027
9/13/27
11/15/2025
8/15/2026
8/31/2027
4/23/2026
4/24/2026
8/2/2024
4/24/2026
10/25/2025
7/7/2026
5/28/2026
5/28/2026
5/28/2026
6/5/2026
5/31/2026
10/15/23
8/7/2026
7/27/2026
7/30/2026
7/31/2026
8/2/2026
9/23/2026
8/24/2026
9/21/2026
9/2/2026
10/30/2026
10/12/2026
4/10/2027
5/2/2027
5/3/0227

Gilmanton
Galedonia
Courtice
Courtice
Port Colborne
Westport Island
Lexington Twp.
Gray
Stanfordville
Wells
Mebane
Watertown
Bowerston
Woodstock
Gray
Powell
Knoxville
Lafayette
Verona
Vine Grove
Plaistow
Bennington
Vienna
New Ulm
Pittsburgh
Blue Ridge
Medford Lakes
Leesburg
Spotsylvania
Pigeon Forge
Gambrills
Middle River

NH
ON
ON
ON
ON
ME
ME
ME
NY
ME
NC
NY
OH
GA
ME
TN
TN
co
PA
KY
NH

VA
MN
PA
VA
NJ
VA
VA
N
MD
MD



Tony Newlen
Jeff Wheeler
Talon Keys
Cheryl Maclintyre
Kira Chyz
Brenda Zeimet
Tamra McAuliffe
Michael Warner
lan Brown
Donna Maclam
Bill Lemke
Jon Mayhew
Allison Stedman
Bryan Landers
Kathryn Litherland

5/3/2027

5/4/2027
5/25/2027
5/24/2027
5/25/2027
5/18/2027

7/5/2027
10/27/2026
8/16/2027
9/13/2027
8/30/2027
9/27/2027
9/19/2027
7/13/2027
2/10/2028

Marriotsville

Newport News

Plattsville
Tottenham
Plattsville
Duluth
Hamilton
Pennsville
Epsom
Pontypool
Alfred
Pittsford
St. Pauls
Purcell

Knoxville

MD
VA
ON
ON
ON
GA
VA
NJ
NH
ON
MD

NC
OK
MD



