

2026 DockDogs Certified Manual Judges

Judge's Name	Cert Expiry	City	State/Prov
Travis Reish	8/4/2026	Etters	PA
Michael French	2/22/2024	Hedgeville	WV
James Czaban	5/6/2024	Vienna	VA
Megan Robison	5/14/2024	Baltimore	MD
Kim Vaillancourt	19-May-24	Elkton	MD
Evan Beatty	5/2/2027	Hershey	PA
David Brown	4/28/0226	Clayton	DE
Gary Foote	1/2/2025		
Butch Maxwell	7/5/2026	East Greenbush	NY
Frank Moraff	5-Aug-26	Columbia	MD
Garrett Edick	5/4/2025	Selkirk	NY
Timothy Merrill	5/4/2025	Gilmanton	NH
Melanie Lake	26-May-25	6/13/	NC
April Reish	5/3/2027	Etters	PA
Martha Payne	5/2/2027	Durham	NC
Lisa Williams	5/18/2027	Gainesville	GA
Brenda Zeimet	6/10/2025	Duluth	GA
Luke Wiechmann	9/21/2027	Maplewood	MN
Charles Martin	6/23/2025	Minneapolis	MN
Rachael Lehl	7/28/2025	Bel Air	MD
Katie Priebe	8/15/2025	Bakedale	MN
Wayne McClaine	8/15/2025	Hastings	MN
Tom Dropik	8/15/2025	New Prague	MN
Thomas Murch	8/17/2027	Waterford	ME
Roxane Newton	9/20/2025	Slippery Rock	PA
Camdon Neumann	10/3/2025	Somersworth	NH

Rachael Vigeant	10/3/2025	Gilmanton	NH
Grant Dicker	11/23/2027	Galedonia	ON
Samantha Turner	9/13/27	Courtice	ON
Andrew Turner	11/15/2025	Courtice	ON
Keri McQuiggan	8/15/2026	Port Colborne	ON
Erin Bailey	8/31/2027	Westport Island	ME
Jeffrey Bailey	4/23/2026	Lexington Twp.	ME
Sydney Cole	4/24/2026	Gray	ME
Terry Sangillo	8/2/2024	Stanfordville	NY
Karen Hludik	4/24/2026	Wells	ME
Maggie Reddig	10/25/2025	Mebane	NC
Michael March	7/7/2026	Watertown	NY
Jonathan Stewart	5/28/2026	Bowerston	OH
Anna Schwartzenberger	5/28/2026	Woodstock	GA
Nicole Chandler	5/28/2026	Gray	ME
Trent Steele	6/5/2026	Powell	TN
Jennifer Belle	5/31/2026	Knoxville	TN
Yvet Montiel	10/15/23	Lafayette	CO
Nicole Besterman	8/7/2026	Verona	PA
Benny Silvers	7/27/2026	Vine Grove	KY
Brayden Moley	7/30/2026	Plaistow	NH
Mark Krause	7/31/2026	Bennington	VT
Jim Czaban	8/2/2026	Vienna	VA
Austin Dolly	9/23/2026	New Ulm	MN
Gabe Oberley	8/24/2026	Pittsburgh	PA
Jimmy Colvin	9/21/2026	Blue Ridge	VA
Regan Baird	9/2/2026	Medford Lakes	NJ
Steve Makranczy	10/30/2026	Leesburg	VA
Wayne Ayers	10/12/2026	Spotsylvania	VA
Robert Miller	4/10/2027	Pigeon Forge	TN
Kristen Arriaga	5/2/2027	Gambrills	MD
Britney Muth	5/3/0227	Middle River	MD

Tony Newlen	5/3/2027	Marriotsville	MD
Jeff Wheeler	5/4/2027	Newport News	VA
Talon Keys	5/25/2027	Plattsville	ON
Cheryl MacIntyre	5/24/2027	Tottenham	ON
Kira Chyz	5/25/2027	Plattsville	ON
Brenda Zeimet	5/18/2027	Duluth	GA
Tamra McAuliffe	7/5/2027	Hamilton	VA
Michael Warner	10/27/2026	Pennsville	NJ
Ian Brown	8/16/2027	Epsom	NH
Donna Maclam	9/13/2027	Pontypool	ON
Bill Lemke	8/30/2027	Alfred	MD
Jon Mayhew	9/27/2027	Pittsford	VT
Allison Stedman	9/19/2027	St. Pauls	NC
Bryan Landers	7/13/2027	Purcell	OK
Kathryn Litherland	2/10/2028	Knoxville	MD